Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	OR 10-07		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
่ Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ั	▼ 10285	anter wennte winger farmtim mitt (mill)	~ ~ ~
To the Honorable Commissioner of			inal documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): MECCA, Paul J. Additional name of conveying party(ies) 	Ъ·Д9-R√ attached?□Yes ⊠ No	2. Name and address of r Name: <u>Cingular Wireless</u> Internal Address:	<u>o</u>
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other 27 Execution Date: September 28, 2004 	 Merger Change of Name 	Street Address: <u>5565 Gle</u> Suite 1700 City: <u>Atlanta</u> Additional Name(s) & add	enridge Connector
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who 		B. Patent No.(s) tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applicat	/0953668 tions and patents involved: 1
concerning this document should t			
Name: Gardner Groff, P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40</u>
Internal Address:	<u> </u>	Enclosed	
04 WASFAN1 00000068 10953668		Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account
21 40.00 DP Street Address: 600 Village Trace Suite 300		8. Deposit account number 50-1513	r:
City: Marietta State: G	A Zip: 30067	(Attach duplicate copy of th	his page if paying by deposit accou
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docur Arthur A. Gardner Name of Person Signing		mation is rue and correct an Signature	nd any attached copy September 29, 2004 Date
Total ni	umber of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, ar	nd documents: 2
	ments to be recorded with		

PATENT REEL: 015852 FRAME: 0692

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Cingular Ref. No.: C04-0009-000 Attorney Docket No.: 8C20.1-310

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled: INHIBITING SYSTEM TRAFFIC FROM UNREGISTERED MOBILE STATIONS

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on ______ (Serial No. <u>(filed herewith)</u>); and

WHEREAS, Cingular Wireless, L.L.C., a limited liability corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 5565 Glenridge Connector, Suite 1700, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No., filed (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

County of	middlesex)		Name: Paul J. Mecca	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·)	SS.	Address: 28 Winfield Drive	_
	j		Mapalapan, NJ 07726	
State of	New Jersey)		Signed: Inm 12-	
			Date: 9/27/04	
	d and annual to before me this	27 d	day of Saate has a 2004	

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>a 1</u> day of <u>Deptember</u>, 2004.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ON THIS DATE

SEP 2 7 2004

CONNIE K. CHRISTENSON Notory Public of New Jersey Poemmission Expires 6/18/2006

PATENT REEL: 015852 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 09/29/2004